

# ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET RADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102227967

▼

¥

U.S. Patent and Trademark

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:  1. Name of conveying party(ies): Riva Sports, Inc. 12166 Nebel Street Rockville, Maryland 20852 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Delaware  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  No  Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date:	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State MN  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  exhibit B  Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) see attached exhibit B
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Jeremy S, Friedberg, Esquire	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Leitess, Leitess & Friedberg, P. C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_2,515.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 25 Hooks Lane Suite 302	8. Deposit account number:
City: Baltimore State: MD Zip:21208	
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE
	Signature Date  OG 119102  Date
002 JJALLAH2 00000010 6435927 Mail occuments to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent & 7	required cover sheet information to: Frademarks, Box Assignments

## EXHIBIT B

# UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

## UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Docket No.	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
2000-194	RIVA SPORTS	2,250,342	06/01/99
2000-202	TODDLER TAXI	2,257,865	06/29/99
2000-203	RIVA SPORTS (Design)	2,322,160	02/22/00
2000-196	SNOMISSLE	2,330,250	03/14/00
2000-197	ASTRA	2,394,143	10/10/00
2000-198	ODYSSEY	2,394,142	10/10/00
2000-199	SNOROCKET	2,417,912	01/02/01
2000-200	SPACE SAUCER	2,419,450	01/09/01
2000-195	TURBO SAUCER	2,419,449	01/09/01
2000-201	SPACESHIP	2,462,268	06/19/01
2000-221	SNO-RAPTOR	2,478,604	08/14/00
2000-213	WE MAKE WINTER FUN	2,530,238	01/15/02
2000-235	SHOCKWAVE	2,557,404	04/02/02
2000-268	ALPINE ROCKET	2,567,415	05/07/02
2000-172	RIVA	2,578,814	06/11/02
2000-230	POWDERSTICK	2,583,871	06/18/02
2001-127	Color Combination Red Body/Yellow Seat	2,596,392	07/16/02
2001-129	Color Combination Red Body/Lime Green Seat	2,584,125	06/18/02
2001-132	Color Combination Purple Body/Yellow Seat	2,596,391	07/16/02
2001-136	Color Combination Puple Body/Lime Green Seat	2,584,124	06/18/02
2001-138	Color Combination Lime Green Body/Black Seat	2,596,390	07/16/02
2001-140	Color Combination Lime Green Body/Purple Seat	2,584,123	06/18/01

Docket No.	Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
2000-237	SNOCOBRA	78047,612	02/09/01
2000-238	THRILL TUBE	78/047,695	02/10/01
2000-239	SNOW SCREAMER	78/047,694	02/10/01
2000-171	RIVA	78/051,198	03/02/01
2000-185	SUBTOSS	78/054,103	03/20/01
2000-245	BLIZZARD	78/053,082	03/14/01
2000-188	SLOPE SLIDER	78/054,155	03/21/01
2000-251	WE MAKE SUMMER FUN	78/057,429	04/09/01
2000-252	WE MAKE WATER FUN	78/057,430	04/09/01
2000-253	WE MAKE WINTER FUN	78/057,517	04/09/01
2000-254	WE MAKE SNOW FUN	78/057,521	04/09/01
2000-255	WE MAKE POOL FUN	78/057,499	04/09/01
2000-256	WE MAKE OUTDOOR PLAY MORE FUN	78/057,511	04/09/01
2000-269	WE MAKE BACKYARD FUN	78/062,172	05/05/01
2000-270 2001-114	WE MAKE OUTDOOR FUN Color Combination:	78/062,171 76/307,705	05/05/01
2001-115	Red Body/Purple Seat  Color Combination: Purple Body/Red Seat	76/307,706	08/31/01 08/31/01
2001-130	Color Combination: Red Body/Black Seat	76/331,995	10/03/01
2001-137	Color Combination: Purple Body/Black Seat	76/331,992	10/03/01
2001-134	Color Combination Lime Body/Yellow Seat	76/331,982	10/03/01
2001-139	Color Combination: Lime Body/Red Seat	76/331,984	10/03/01
2001-155	Color Combination: Black Body/Yellow Seat	76/331,981	10/03/01
2001-158	Color Combination: Black Body/Purple Seat	76/331,979	10/03/01
2001-160	Color Combination:	76/331,990	10/03/01

Docket No.	Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
	Purple Body/Purple-Lime Seat		
2001-163	Color Combination:	76/331,988	
,	Red Body/Red-Yellow-Black Seat		10/03/01
2001-164	Color Combination:	76/331,987	
	Yellow Body/Red-Yellow-Black Seat		10/03/01
2001-183	SNOW PAK	78/095,134	11/26/01
2001-185	ICE RUNNER	76/343,838	11/28/01
2001-186	MICRO SLED		To Be Filed
2001-187	SNOW COBRA	76/343,839	11/28/01
2001-188	Z COMP MOUNTAIN READY	76/354,433	12/31/01
2001-189	EASY TO TURN EASY TO LEARN	76/354,434	12/31/01
2001-190	MINI RAPTOR	76/343,834	11/28/01
2001-191	SNOSHUTTLE	76/343,835	11/28/01
2001-192	BABY SLED	76/343,836	11/28/01
2001-193	LITTLE SLED	76/343,837	11/28/01
2001-194	PRO-COMP MOUNTAIN READY		To Be Filed
2001-195	AMERICAN FLYER	78/095,136	11/26/01
2001-202	WARP FAKKTOR	78/095,131	11/26/01
2001-205	SNOW WING	78/095,847	11/30/01
2001-210	SNOW TIGER	78/098,551	12/15/01
2001-211	SNOW LEOPARD	78/098,552	12/15/01
2001-212	SNOW PHANTOM	78/098,533	12/15/01
2001-213	SNOW EAGLE	78/098,554	12/15/01
2001-214	SNOW SLIDER	78/098,556	12/15/01
2001-215	WARP FAKTOR	78/098,639	12/16/01
2001-216	ARROWHEAD	78/098,987	12/18/01
2001-217	STING RAY	78/099,806	12/22/01
2001-218	SNOW RAY	78/099,807	12/22/01
2001-220	RIVA (Logo)	78/100,403	12/31/01
2001-221	SNOWHOG	78/102,099	01/11/01
2001-222	ICEBREAKER	78/102,100	01/11/01
2001-223	SNOW ARROW	78/106,590	02/04/02
2002-003	SOFTBOGGAN	78/118,344	03/29/02
2002-004	SNOWBOLT	78/118,511	03/30/02
2002-026	X-LAUNCHERS	78/145,957	07/20/02
2002-027	XTREME POOL FUN	78/145,958	07/20/02
2002-034	LIQUID FUSION	78/157,089	08/23/02

# FOREIGN TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Docket No.	Mark	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date
2001-174	RIVA SPORTS	Canada	1,119,025	10/15/01
2001-175	WE MAKE WINTER FUN	Canada	1,119,024	10/15/01
2001-176	RIVA	Canada	1,119,023	10/15/01

Docket No.	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
2001-156	Color Combination		
	Black Body/Lime Green Seat	2,596,389	07/16/02
2001-162	Color combination:		
	Lime body/purple-lime seat	2,590,099	07/02/02
2001-165	Color Combination:		
1	Black Body/Red-Yellow-Black Seat	2,586,973	06/25/02

# UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Docket No.	Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
2000-204	HOT SAUCER	76/313,821	09/18/01
2000-206	ROLL-UPS	76/314,089	09/18/01
2000-207	SNOW GLOW	75/314,090	08/31/01
2000-208	SNOW BUNNY	76/313,820	09/18/01
2000-209	SNOWSWIRL	78/095,133	11/26/01
2000-210 2000-212	BLIZZARD BLASTER ZERO GRAVITY	75/461,144 78/095,916	03/30/98 11/30/01
2000-214	Z COMP	75/618,342	01/11/99
2000-215	PARABOLIX	75/617,821	01/11/99
2000-217	SNO-FUN	75/820,176	10/31/99
2000-218	SNOWPLAY	75/820,177	10/31/99
2000-219	SNO-PLAY	75/820,178	10/31/99
2000-220	SNOW FUN	75/820,173	10/31/99
2000-226	I-BOGGAN	78/016,483	07/12/00
2000-227	I-SLED	78/016,479	07/12/00
2000-233	SNOCHOPPER	78/045,055	01/26/01
2000-234	SNORAVEN	78/045,054	01/26/01

#### PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Agreement, dated as of September 6, 2002, is made by and between Riva Sports, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a business location at the address set forth below next to its signature (the "Debtor"), and Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc., a Minnesota corporation having a business location at the address set forth below next to its signature (the "Secured Party").

#### Recitals

The Debtor and the Secured Party are parties to a Credit and Security Agreement of even date herewith (as the same may hereafter be amended, supplemented or restated from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") setting forth the terms on which the Secured Party may now or hereafter extend credit to or for the account of the Debtor.

As a condition to extending credit to or for the account of the Debtor, the Secured Party has required the execution and delivery of this Agreement by the Debtor.

ACCORDINGLY, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained in the Loan Documents and herein, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. <u>Definitions</u>. All terms defined in the Recitals hereto or in the Credit Agreement that are not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them therein. In addition, the following terms have the meanings set forth below:

"Obligations" means each and every debt, liability and obligation of every type and description arising under or in connection with any Loan Document (as defined in the Credit Agreement) which the Debtor may now or at any time hereafter owe to the Secured Party, whether such debt, liability or obligation now exists or is hereafter created or incurred and whether it is or may be direct or indirect, due or to become due, absolute or contingent, primary or secondary, liquidated or unliquidated, independent, joint, several or joint and several, and including specifically, but not limited to, the Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement).

"Patents" means all of the Debtor's right, title and interest in and to patents or applications for patents, fees or royalties with respect to each, and including without limitation the right to sue for past infringement and damages therefor, and licenses thereunder, all as presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired, including without limitation the patents listed on Exhibit A.

"Security Interest" has the meaning given in Section 2.

"Trademarks" means all of the Debtor's right, title and interest in and to: (i) trademarks, service marks, collective membership marks, registrations and applications for registration for each, and the respective goodwill associated with

- each, (ii) licenses, fees or royalties with respect to each, (iii) the right to sue for past, present and future infringement, dilution and damages therefor, (iv) and licenses thereunder, all as presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired, including, without limitation, the marks listed on Exhibit B.
- 2. <u>Security Interest</u>. The Debtor hereby irrevocably pledges and assigns to, and grants the Secured Party a security interest (the "Security Interest"), with power of sale to the extent permitted by law, in the Patents and in the Trademarks to secure payment of the Obligations. As set forth in the Credit Agreement, the Security Interest is coupled with a security interest in substantially all of the personal property of the Debtor.
- 3. <u>Representations, Warranties and Agreements</u>. The Debtor represents, warrants and agrees as follows:
  - (a) Existence; Authority. The Debtor is a corporation duly organized, validly existing and in good standing under the laws of its state of incorporation, and this Agreement has been duly and validly authorized by all necessary corporate action on the part of the Debtor.
  - (b) Patents. Exhibit A accurately lists all Patents owned or controlled by the Debtor as of the date hereof, or to which the Debtor has a right as of the date hereof to have assigned to it, and accurately reflects the existence and status of applications and letters patent pertaining to the Patents as of the date hereof. If after the date hereof, the Debtor owns, controls or has a right to have assigned to it any Patents not listed on Exhibit A, or if Exhibit A ceases to accurately reflect the existence and status of applications and letters patent pertaining to the Patents, then the Debtor shall within 60 days provide written notice to the Secured Party with a replacement Exhibit A, which upon acceptance by the Secured Party shall become part of this Agreement.
  - (c) Trademarks. Exhibit B accurately lists all Trademarks owned or controlled by the Debtor as of the date hereof and accurately reflects the existence and status of Trademarks and all applications and registrations pertaining thereto as of the date hereof; provided, however, that Exhibit B need not list common law marks (i.e., Trademarks for which there are no applications or registrations) which are not material to the Debtor's or any Affiliate's business(es). If after the date hereof, the Debtor owns or controls any Trademarks not listed on Exhibit B (other than common law marks which are not material to the Debtor's or any Affiliate's business(es)), or if Exhibit B ceases to accurately reflect the existence and status of applications and registrations pertaining to the Trademarks, then the Debtor shall promptly provide written notice to the Secured Party with a replacement Exhibit B, which upon acceptance by the Secured Party shall become part of this Agreement.
  - (d) Affiliates. As of the date hereof, no Affiliate owns, controls, or has a right to have assigned to it any items that would, if such item were owned by the

Debtor, constitute Patents or Trademarks. If after the date hereof any Affiliate owns, controls, or has a right to have assigned to it any such items, then the Debtor shall promptly either: (i) cause such Affiliate to assign all of its rights in such item(s) to the Debtor; or (ii) notify the Secured Party of such item(s) and cause such Affiliate to execute and deliver to the Secured Party a patent and trademark security agreement substantially in the form of this Agreement.

- (e) *Title.* The Debtor has absolute title to each Patent and each Trademark listed on Exhibits A and B, free and clear of all Liens except Permitted Liens. The Debtor (i) will have, at the time the Debtor acquires any rights in Patents or Trademarks hereafter arising, absolute title to each such Patent or Trademark free and clear of all Liens except Permitted Liens, and (ii) will keep all Patents and Trademarks free and clear of all Liens except Permitted Liens.
- (f) No Sale. Except as permitted in the Credit Agreement, the Debtor will not assign, transfer, encumber or otherwise dispose of the Patents or Trademarks, or any interest therein, without the Secured Party's prior written consent.
- (g) **Defense.** The Debtor will at its own expense and using commercially reasonable efforts, protect and defend the Patents and Trademarks against all claims or demands of all Persons other than those holding Permitted Liens.
- Maintenance. The Debtor will at its own expense maintain the Patents (h) and the Trademarks to the extent reasonably advisable in its business including, but not limited to, filing all applications to obtain letters patent or trademark registrations and all affidavits, maintenance fees, annuities, and renewals possible with respect to letters patent, trademark registrations and applications therefor. The Debtor covenants that it will not abandon nor fail to pay any maintenance fee or annuity due and payable on any Patent or Trademark, nor fail to file any required affidavit or renewal in support thereof, without first providing the Secured Party: (i) sufficient written notice, of at least 30 days, to allow the Secured Party to timely pay any such maintenance fees or annuities which may become due on any Patents or Trademarks, or to file any affidavit or renewal with respect thereto, and (ii) a separate written power of attorney or other authorization to pay such maintenance fees or annuities, or to file such affidavit or renewal, should such be necessary or desirable. The foregoing notwithstanding, where Debtor determines that the commercial value of a Patent or Trademark does not justify the cost of maintaining such Patent or Trademark, Debtor has heretofore and may hereafter abandon any such Patents or Trademarks in the ordinary course of its business, and shall not be required by Secured Party to continue to maintain such Patent or Trademark.
- (i) Secured Party's Right to Take Action. If the Debtor fails to perform or observe any of its covenants or agreements set forth in this Section 3, and if such failure continues for a period of ten (10) calendar days after the Secured Party gives the Debtor written notice thereof (or, in the case of the agreements contained in

- subsection (h), immediately upon the occurrence of such failure, without notice or lapse of time), or if the Debtor notifies the Secured Party that it intends to abandon a Patent or Trademark, the Secured Party may (but need not) perform or observe such covenant or agreement or take steps to prevent such intended abandonment on behalf and in the name, place and stead of the Debtor (or, at the Secured Party's option, in the Secured Party's own name) and may (but need not) take any and all other actions which the Secured Party may reasonably deem necessary to cure or correct such failure or prevent such intended abandonment.
- (j) Costs and Expenses. Except to the extent that the effect of such payment would be to render any loan or forbearance of money usurious or otherwise illegal under any applicable law, the Debtor shall pay the Secured Party on demand the amount of all moneys reasonably expended and all reasonable costs and expenses (including reasonable attorneys' fees and disbursements) incurred by the Secured Party in connection with or as a result of the Secured Party's taking action under subsection (i) or exercising its rights under Section 6, together with interest thereon (at an interest rate equal to the rate of interest applicable to Advances made under the Credit Agreement) from the date expended or incurred by the Secured Party at the Default Rate; provided, however, in the case of any Patent or Trademark that Debtor intentionally abandons in accordance with Section 3(h), any and all expenses incurred by Secured Party with respect to such abandoned Patent or Trademark shall be borne solely by Secured Party.
- **Power of Attorney.** To facilitate the Secured Party's taking action under (k) subsection (i) and exercising its rights under Section 6, the Debtor hereby irrevocably appoints (which appointment is coupled with an interest) the Secured Party, or its delegate, as the attorney-in-fact of the Debtor with the right (but not the duty) from time to time to create, prepare, complete, execute, deliver, endorse or file, in the name and on behalf of the Debtor, any and all instruments, documents, applications, financing statements, and other agreements and writings required to be obtained, executed, delivered or endorsed by the Debtor under this Section 3, or, necessary for the Secured Party, after an Event of Default, to enforce or use the Patents or Trademarks or to grant or issue any exclusive or non-exclusive license under the Patents or Trademarks to any third party, or to sell, assign, transfer, pledge, encumber or otherwise transfer title in or dispose of the Patents or Trademarks to any third party. The Debtor hereby ratifies all that such attorney shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof. The power of attorney granted herein shall terminate upon the termination of the Credit Agreement as provided therein and the payment and performance of all Obligations.
- 4. <u>Debtor's Use of the Patents and Trademarks</u>. The Debtor shall be permitted to control and manage the Patents and Trademarks, including the right to exclude others from making, using or selling items covered by the Patents and Trademarks and any

licenses thereunder, in the same manner and with the same effect as if this Agreement had not been entered into, so long as no Event of Default occurs and remains uncured.

- 5. Events of Default. Each of the following occurrences shall constitute an event of default under this Agreement (herein called "Event of Default"): (a) an Event of Default, as defined in the Credit Agreement, shall occur; or (b) the Debtor shall fail promptly (but no later than seven (7) days after notice of such failure) to observe or perform any covenant or agreement herein binding on it; or (c) any of the representations or warranties contained in Section 3 shall prove to have been incorrect in any material respect when made.
- 6. Remedies. Upon the occurrence of an Event of Default and at any time thereafter so long as such Event of Default is continuing, the Secured Party may, at its option, take any or all of the following actions:
  - (a) The Secured Party may exercise any or all remedies available under the Credit Agreement.
  - (b) The Secured Party may sell, assign, transfer, pledge, encumber or otherwise dispose of the Patents and Trademarks.
  - (c) The Secured Party may enforce the Patents and Trademarks and any licenses thereunder, and if Secured Party shall commence any suit for such enforcement, the Debtor shall, at the request of Secured Party, do any and all lawful acts and execute any and all proper documents required by Secured Party in aid of such enforcement.
- 7. Miscellaneous. This Agreement can be waived, modified, amended, terminated or discharged, and the Security Interest can be released, only explicitly in a writing signed by the Secured Party. A waiver signed by the Secured Party shall be effective only in the specific instance and for the specific purpose given. Mere delay or failure to act shall not preclude the exercise or enforcement of any of the Secured Party's rights or remedies. All rights and remedies of the Secured Party shall be cumulative and may be exercised singularly or concurrently, at the Secured Party's option, and the exercise or enforcement of any one such right or remedy shall neither be a condition to nor bar the exercise or enforcement of any other. All notices to be given to Debtor under this Agreement shall be given in the manner and with the effect provided in the Credit Agreement. The Secured Party shall not be obligated to preserve any rights the Debtor may have against prior parties, to realize on the Patents and Trademarks at all or in any particular manner or order, or to apply any cash proceeds of Patents and Trademarks in any particular order of application. This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Debtor and the Secured Party and their respective participants, successors and assigns and shall take effect when signed by the Debtor and delivered to the Secured Party, and the Debtor waives notice of the Secured Party's acceptance hereof. The Secured Party may execute this Agreement if appropriate for the purpose of filing, but the failure of the Secured Party to execute this Agreement shall not affect or impair the validity or effectiveness of this

Agreement. A carbon, photographic or other reproduction of this Agreement or of any financing statement signed by the Debtor shall have the same force and effect as the original for all purposes of a financing statement. This Agreement shall be governed by the internal law of Maryland without regard to conflicts of law provisions (except that the laws of the United States shall govern on issues regarding the Patent and Trademark filings). If any provision or application of this Agreement is held unlawful or unenforceable in any respect, such illegality or unenforceability shall not affect other provisions or applications which can be given effect and this Agreement shall be construed as if the unlawful or unenforceable provision or application had never been contained herein or prescribed hereby. All representations and warranties contained in this Agreement shall survive the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement and the creation and payment of the Obligations.

# THE PARTIES WAIVE ANY RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING BASED ON OR PERTAINING TO THIS AGREEMENT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Patent and Trademark Security Agreement as of the date written above.

Riva Sports, Inc. 12166 Nebel St. Rockville, MD 20852		RIVA SPORTS, INC.  By Mandam, Pres.
		Andrew Fireman, President
Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. 119 West 40 <sup>th</sup> Street New York, NY 10018-2500		WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC
		Richard Or Vice President Its Vice President
STATE OF MARYLAND	)	
COUNTY OF BALTIMORE	)	

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 6<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2002, by Andrew Fireman, the President of Riva Sports, Inc., a Delaware corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

NOTAR MOTAR OF MOTARY Public Notary Public PLANT & PRINTERS 7/01/03

Patent & Trademark Security Agreement

Linda Kurz
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01KU5033942
Qualified in Bronx County
Commission Expires: 9/26/02

Notary Public

# EXHIBIT A

# UNITED STATES ISSUED PATENTS

Docket No.	Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
2000-162	Recreational Floating Device Having Underwater		
	Projectile Dispensing Feature	6,435,927	08/20/02
2000-093	Rotomolding Process to Form a Product Having		
	Multiple Colors in a Non-Random, Sequentially		
	Segregated and Controlled Patterns	6,126,881	10/03/00
2000-179	Snow Vehicle	5,957,471	09/28/99
2000-167	Sled	D454,520	03/19/02
2000-165	Sled	D449,016	10/09/01
2000-105	Sled	D447,785	09/11/01
2000-104	Sled	D447,529	09/04/01
2000-097	Sled	D447,092	08/28/01
2000-095	Sled	D421,580	03/14/00
2000-096	Sled	D422,939	04/18/00
2000-098	Sled	D421,410	03/07/00
2000-099	Snow Link Sled	D402,593	12/15/98
2000-100	Ice Ray Sled	D402,592	12/15/98
2000-101	Toddler Taxi	D402,594	12/15/98
2000-102	Snow Saucer	D402,591	12/15/98
2000-103	Snow Saucer	D402,590	12/15/98
2000-159	Sled	D419,918	02/01/00
2000-019	Sled	D449,253	10/16/01
2000-015	Sled	D459,680	07/02/02
2000-166	Sled	D460,387	07/16/02
2001-200	Snow Sled	D462,299	09/03/02

# EXHIBIT A (CONTINUED)

#### **UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS**

Docket No.	Title	Application No.	Filing Date
2001-209	Snow Sled Having Steerable Foot Rudders	10/024,588	12/18/01
2001-119	Low Profile Snow Sled Having Thin Walls and High	09/972,718	
	Structural Stability		10/05/01
2001-110	Deformable Body Board	09/973,669	10/09/01
2001-108	Fish Throwing Game	09/940,069	08/27/01
2000-181	Aquatic Game	09/938,267	08/23/01
2001-109	Snow Sled With Deformable Steering Mechanism	09/935,730	08/22/01
2000-182	Low Profile Snow Sled With Rear Rudder	09/935,049	08/22/01
2000-161	Тоу Ноор	08/835,828	04/16/01
2000-191	Machine and Process for Manufacturing Recreational Articles	09/832,350	04/10/01
2000-094	Rotomolding Process to Form a Product Having Multiple Colors in a Non-Random, Sequentially Segregated and Controlled Patterns	09/405,754	09/27/99
2001-201	Snow Sled	29/151,862	12/10/01
2001-196	Snow Sled	29/153,106	12/24/01
2001-197	Snow Sled	29/153,109	12/24/01
2001-198	Snow Sled	29/153,108	12/24/01
2001-199	Snow Sled	29/153,107	12/24/01
2001-122	Snow Sled	29/149,786	10/16/01
2001-123	Snow Sled	29/149,785	10/16/01
2001-121	Snow Sled	29/153,207	10/19/01
2000-168	Snow Board	29/138,690	03/17/01
2002-001	Snow Sled	29/157,758	03/25/02
2002-002	Snow Sled	29/157,760	03/25/02
2002-016	Snow Board	To Be Assigned	10/30/02
2002-028	Toy Device for Launching a Self-Propelled Projectile	To Be Assigned	08/19/02
2002-029	Toy Gun for Launching a Self-Propelled Projectile	To Be Assigned	08/19/02
2002-030	Recreational Floating Device Having Underwater	To Be Assigned	08/19/02
	Projectile Dispensing Feature		00/13/02

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/19/2002 REEL: 002581 FRAME: 0633